TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

900752302 02/23/2023

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM788973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SR Holdings, LLC		02/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DBI Brands Management LLC
Street Address:	810 DSW Drive
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43219
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3 . O.a 02		
Property Type	Number		Word Mark
Serial Number:	74336129		
Serial Number:	72000109		
Serial Number:	74575656		
Serial Number:	97109629		
Serial Number:	85193658	KEDS	
Serial Number:	75975217	KEDS	
Serial Number:	74342635	KEDS	
Serial Number:	73344580	KEDS	
Serial Number:	72355468	KEDS	
Serial Number:	87567279	KEDS	
Serial Number:	90459980	KEDS	
Serial Number:	97254502	KEDS	
Serial Number:	86353853	KEDS	
Serial Number:	88589163	KEDS	
Serial Number:	85982757	KEDS	
Serial Number:	85711959	KEDS	
Serial Number:	97258869	KEDS	
Serial Number:	86353854	KEDS	
Serial Number:	71096939	KEDS	
	•	•	TRADEMARK

REEL: 007981 FRAME: 0770

900752302

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87591810	LADIES FIRST SINCE 1916
Serial Number:	75975082	PRO-KEDS
Serial Number:	90396078	PRO-KEDS
Serial Number:	85103905	PRO-KEDS
Serial Number:	75669551	PRO-KEDS
Serial Number:	85103928	
Serial Number:	72298648	
Serial Number:	76307252	
Serial Number:	97357009	KEDS
Serial Number:	90499717	SOFTERRA
Serial Number:	86340983	US KEDS
Serial Number:	88589141	
Serial Number:	90800768	WEAR YOURS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: tremaklus@whe-law.com
Correspondent Name: Theodore R. Remaklus

Address Line 1: 600 Vine Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DBIBM-1-122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore R. Remaklus
SIGNATURE:	/theodore r remaklus/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2023

Total Attachments: 10

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights (SR Holdings, LLC) (Project Hungry Eyes)

[Executed](46889834 1)#page1.tif

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights (SR Holdings, LLC) (Project Hungry Eyes)

[Executed](46889834 1)#page2.tif

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights (SR Holdings, LLC) (Project Hungry Eyes)

[Executed](46889834 1)#page3.tif

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights (SR Holdings, LLC) (Project Hungry Eyes)

[Executed](46889834 1)#page4.tif

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights (SR Holdings, LLC) (Project Hungry Eyes)

[Executed](46889834 1)#page5.tif

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights (SR Holdings, LLC) (Project Hungry Eyes)

[Executed](46889834 1)#page6.tif

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights (SR Holdings, LLC) (Project Hungry Eyes)

[Executed](46889834_1)#page7.tif

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights (SR Holdings, LLC) (Project Hungry Eyes) [Executed](46889834_1)#page8.tif
source=Assignment of Trademark Rights (SR Holdings, LLC) (Project Hungry Eyes) [Executed](46889834_1)#page9.tif
source=Assignment of Trademark Rights (SR Holdings, LLC) (Project Hungry Eyes) [Executed](46889834_1)#page10.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment of Trademark Rights (this "Assignment"), effective as of February 7, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between SR Holdings, LLC (the "Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company with a place of business at 9341 Courtland Drive NE, Rockford, MI 49351, and DBI Brands Management LLC (the "Assignee"), an Ohio limited liability company with a place of business at 810 DSW Drive, Columbus OH 43219 Assignor and Assignee hereinafter, collectively, the "Parties", and, individually, a "Party".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, titles, and interests, throughout the world, in and to all of the trademarks, service marks, brands, certification marks, collective marks, trade names, business names, fictitious business names, designs, logos, taglines, slogans, trade dress, devices, symbols, and other indicia of source or origin, and all registrations, applications for registration, recordations, amendments, certificates of correction, extensions, and renewals thereof or therefor, in each case as listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "*Trademark Assets*"), and all of the goodwill associated with the use of, and symbolized by, any of the Trademark Assets, and all other rights, titles, and interests set forth hereinbelow; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, titles, and interests, throughout the world, in and to all Trademark Assets, all of the goodwill associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark Assets, and all other rights, titles, and interests set forth hereinbelow.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants and agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's rights, titles, and interests, throughout the world, in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Trademark Rights"): (a) all Trademark Assets, together with all of the goodwill associated with the use of, and symbolized by, any and all of the Trademark Assets (and, further, with respect to each United States intent-to-use application for any mark (as listed on Schedule A hereto), the assignment, transfer, conveyance, and delivery hereunder of any such intent-to-use application includes or otherwise accompanies the assignment, transfer, conveyance, and delivery of at least that portion of Assignor's business to which such mark pertains, which business is ongoing and existing); (b) all applications for registration which have been or may be filed in the United States, internationally or in any foreign country(ies), for or in connection with, or that otherwise claim or may claim priority to or the benefit of, any of the Trademark Assets, and all registrations issuing therefrom in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country(ies), and all recordations, amendments, certificates of correction, extensions, and renewals thereof or therefor; (c) all rights to file, prosecute, receive, and secure, exclusively and directly in the name of Assignee, each of the Trademark Assets, registrations, applications for registration, recordations, amendments, certificates of correction, extensions, and renewals referenced in Sections 1(a) and 1(b) hereof, and to claim any benefits, priority rights, or other rights to which any of the foregoing are or may be entitled, in each case under the trademark laws of the United States, the trademark laws of any foreign country(ies), the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Madrid Protocol, or any other international agreement, treaty, law or convention, or the domestic rules, laws, statutes, or regulations of any country(ies); and (d) all of Assignor's other rights, titles, interests, privileges, and protections of any kind or nature whatsoever, that, in each case, have accrued, are accruing, or may accrue under any of the foregoing pursuant to any applicable law, rule, statute, regulation, convention, or treaty, and that, in each case, existed, exists, or may come into existence, anywhere in the world.

- 2. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's rights, titles, and interests, throughout the world, to sue or to bring any action or to assert any claim, whether at law or in equity, against any person(s) or entity(ies) with regard to any of the Assigned Trademark Rights (including, without limitation, for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, violation, or unauthorized use of any of the Assigned Trademark Rights), to obtain injunctive relief therefor, and to recover or collect royalties, damages, and profits in connection therewith.
- 3. All Assigned Trademark Rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. At the reasonable request of Assignee or its successors or assigns (and, unless otherwise agreed to in writing by the Parties, at the expense of Assignee or its successors or assigns), Assignor will do, and will cause to be done, all reasonable acts serving to ensure that the Assigned Trademark Rights are held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Subject to, and without limiting the generality of, the foregoing, Assignor shall: (a) execute and deliver, and cause to be executed and delivered, to Assignee (or any of its successors or assigns) all lawful documents (including, without limitation, any and all petitions, affidavits, declarations, oaths, assignments, affirmations of assignment, powers of attorney, deeds, bills of sale, instruments of assumption, instruments of recordation, or other instruments, in form and in substance as requested by Assignee (or any of its successors or assigns)), and take all such other actions, as may be necessary or prudent to (i) effect, evidence, affirm, perfect, register, or record this Assignment, or the assignment to Assignee (or any of its successors or assigns) of any of the Assigned Trademark Rights, (ii) prosecute, register, maintain, administrate, or enforce any of the Assigned Trademark Rights, or (iii) effect the intent and purposes of this Assignment (including without limitation the implementation and recordation of the transactions as contemplated by this Assignment), in each case for the benefit of Assignee or any of its successors or assigns; (b) reasonably cooperate with Assignee (and, as applicable, any of its successors or assigns) by providing Assignee (and, as applicable, any of its successors or assigns) all requested facts relating to the Assigned Trademark Rights and all requested file histories therefor, and all requested documents, information, specimens, and other evidence establishing or otherwise pertaining to the use of any of the Assigned Trademark Rights, in each case, to the extent in the possession, custody, or control of Assignor; and (c) reasonably cooperate with and otherwise assist Assignee (and, as applicable, any of its successors or assigns) in any proceedings relating to any such Assigned Trademark Rights (including, without limitation, by providing any documents, testimony, or other evidence in any such proceedings, in each case, to the extent in the possession, custody, or control of Assignor), whether before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any foreign office, any governmental office or administrative agency, or any other legal entity or body whatsoever.
- 4. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Trademarks, and all similarly situated foreign officials, to issue any and all registration(s) resulting from any and all application(s) for registration (of, for, or otherwise pertaining to, any of the Assigned Trademark Rights) to Assignee, pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.
- 5. This Assignment, and the rights, titles, interests, duties, and obligations hereunder, are freely assignable by Assignee in whole or in part. The duties and obligations of Assignor under this Assignment may not be assigned, delegated, or transferred without the prior written consent of Assignee. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

6. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. The execution and delivery of counterparts of this Assignment, whether by facsimile or by scanned and emailed signatures or by original manual signature, and regardless of the variation in pagination or appearance, shall be binding upon the Parties executing this Assignment.

Signatures follow:

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment of Trademark Rights to be executed by and through their respective duly authorized representatives as of the dates set forth below.

ASSIGNOR

SR HOLDINGS, LLC	
Signature: /// ()///	
Print Name: Jennifer Miller	
Title: Vice President and Secretary	
Date: 7 February 2023	
	Witness
	Signature: Atalai Olivert
	Print Name: Shaphanie J. Hiesholke
	Date: 7 Fibruary 2023
Acknowledgement and Notary:	
Country: 154	
è	
State of Machigan ss:	
On the day of February, 2023, before me person me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn, did authorized capacity as the Vice President and Secretary and acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and	nce) to be the person whose name is subscribed to depose and say that she executed the same in her yof Assignor, the company described hereinabove,
On the day of February, 2023, before me per personally known to me (or proved to me on the basi name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who,	s of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose being duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she
executed the same in his/her capacity as a witness fo Assignor, and acknowledged the execution of the instr	r the above-referenced authorized signatory of the ument to be the free act and deed of said signatory,
made for and on behalf of the Assignor.	Rotary Public
Material State 1	
Notarial Scal	ERIN GLEASON-PATE Notary Public - State of Michigan County of Kent
	My Commission Expires Jul 17, 2028 Acting in the County of

[Signature and Notary Page to Assignment of Trademark Rights]

DBI BRANDS MANAGEMENT LLC	
Signature:	
Print Name: Michelle Krall	
Title: Senior Vice President, Secretary	
Date: 2/6/23	
	Witness
	Signature: Niva Findli
	Print Name: Kiera Finelli
	Date: 2/6/23
Acknowledgement and Notary:	
Country: Unked States	
State of Ohio	
County of Franklin) ss:	
On the day of February, 2023, before me personal (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn, did depose capacity as the Senior Vice President and Secretary of acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deep) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the eand say that she executed the same in her authorized Assignee, the company described hereinabove, and
On the day of February, 2023, before me p [witness name], personally known to me (or proved to person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing inst that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity as a w of the Assignee, and acknowledged the execution of signatory, made for and on behalf of the Assignee.	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the rument, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say itness for the above-referenced authorized signatory
RIAI %	
Price Detried Ounter Stierren St. Law.	Notary Public
Brian Patrick Dunley, Attorney At Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date Sec. 147.03 R.C.	

ASSIGNEE

[Signature and Notary Page to Assignment of Trademark Rights]

SCHEDULE A

[Schedule A to Assignment of Trademark Rights]

KEDS	KEDS	KEDS	KEDS	KEDS			KEDS			KEDS			Euro Stripe Design	Double Stripe Design	Blue Label Design	Blue Label Design	Trademark
																	Logo
America	America United States of	America United States of	America United States of	United Kingdom			Republic of Korea (South)			EUTM			United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country
SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC			SR Holdings, LLC			SR Holdings, LLC			SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	Owner
73344580	74342635	75975217	85193658	1652331			1652331			1652331			97109629	74575656	72000109	74336129	App. No.
Jan-6-1982	Dec-23-1992	Dec-17-1993	Dec-8-2010	Feb-9-2022			Feb-9-2022			Feb-9-2022			Nov-4-2021	Sep-19-1994	Jan-3-1956	Dec-2-1992	App. Date
1222699	1816261	2027964	4572681	1652331						1652331				2076036	0685185	1784225	Reg. No.
Jan-4-1983	Jan-11-1994	Dec-31-1996	Jul-22-2014	Feb-9-2022						Feb-9-2022				Jul-1-1997	Sep-15-1959	Jul-27-1993	Reg. Date
25	42	18	25	9, 35, 41			9, 35, 41			9, 35, 41			25	25	25	25	Classes
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			Pending			Registered			Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Hosiery	retail footwear store services	knapsacks	Clothing, namely, tops, shirts, t-shirts, socks bars, namely, clutch bars, tote bars, ourses; handbars, shoulder bars and	Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line, non-downloadable virtual foottwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use in virtual environments created for entertainment purposes	Retail store services in relation to virtual merchandise, namely, footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use online; online retail store services in relation to virtual merchandise, namely, footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories	Downloadable virtual goods, namely, computer programs featuring footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use in online virtual words; Downloadable virtual goods, namely, digital representations of footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use online and in online virtual worlds	Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line, non-downloadable virtual footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use in virtual environments created for entertainment purposes	Retail store services featuring virtual merchandise, namely, footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use online; online retail store services featuring virtual merchandise, namely, footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories	Downloadable virtual goods, namely, computer programs featuring footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use in online virtual words, Downloadable virtual goods, namely, digital representations of footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use online and in online virtual worlds	Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line, non-downloadable virtual footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use in virtual environments created for entertainment purposes	Retail store services in relation to virtual merchandise, namely, footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use online; online retail store services featuring virtual merchandise, namely, footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories	fotwear, a pater, lags, has feastes, reunery, comparer, polgrains in reaction to fotwear, a pater, lags, has feastes, reywears, sports equipment, and accessories for use in online virtual worlds; Downloadable virtual goods, namely, digital representations of footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use online and in online virtual worlds.	Problems in the land of a small community community in the lating to	Footwear	Women's and children's shoes made of rubber and fabric	Footwear	Goods Description

KEDS (New Design)		KEDS & Wave Logo	KEDS			KEDS			KEDS	KEDS	KEDS
ЕИТМ		United States of America	WIPO			United States of America			United States of America	America	United States of America
SR Holdings, LLC		SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC			SR Holdings, LLC			SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC
1652355		88589163	1652331			97254502			90459980	87567279	72355468
Feb-15-2022		Aug-22-2019	Feb-9-2022			Feb-5-2022			Jan-11-2021	Aug-14-2017	Mar-30-1970
1652355		6131814	1652331						6511316	5418095	0902655
Feb-15-2022		Aug-18-2020	Feb-9-2022						Oct-5-2021	Mar-6-2018	Nov-17-1970
9, 35, 41		25	9, 35, 41			9, 35, 41			35	Ų	25
Registered		Registered	Registered			Pending			Registered	Registered	Registered
Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line, non-downloadable virtual footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use in virtual environments created for entertainment purposes.	Retail store services featuring virtual merchandise, namely, footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use online; online retail store services in relation to virtual merchandise, namely, footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories.	Footwear Downloadable virtual goods, namely, computer programs in relation to Downloadable virtual goods, namely, computer programs in relation to footwear, apparel, bags, backgacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use in online virtual worlds; downloadable virtual goods, namely, digital representations of footwear, apparel, bags, backgacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use online and in online virtual worlds.	Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line, non-downloadable virtual footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use in virtual environments created for entertainment purposes	Retail store services featuring virtual merchandise, namely, flootwear, apparel; bags, backpacks, peyewar, sports equipment, and accessories for use online; online retail store services featuring virtual merchandise, namely, footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories	Downloadable virtual goods, namely, computer programs featuring footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use in online virtual worlds; Downloadable virtual goods, namely, digital representations of footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use online and in online virtual worlds	Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line, non-downloadable virtual footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and fashion accessories for use in virtual environments created for entertainment purposes	Retail store services featuring virtual merchandise, namely, footwear, apparel; bags, backpareks, eyewear, sports equipment, and fashion accessories for use online; online retail store services featuring virtual merchandise, namely, footwear, apparel; bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and fashion accessories for use in online virtual worlds	Downloadable wittual goods, namely, computer programs featuring footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and fashion accessories for use in online virtual worlds; Downloadable virtual goods, namely, digital representations in the nature of multimedia image files of footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and fashion accessories for use online and in online virtual worlds	On-line retail store services featuring footwear and accessories	Cleaning preparations for shoes	Footwear







Republic of (South)	
Republic of Korea (South)	
SR Holdings, LLC	
1652355	
Feb-15-2022	

Pending

9, 35, 41

footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use in virtual environments created for entertainment Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line, non-downloadable virtual

Downloadable virtual goods, namely, computer programs featuring footwear

footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and

use online; online retail store services featuring virtual merchandise, namely, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use in online virtual worlds; Downloadable virtual goods, namely, digital representations of footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports

Downloadable virtual goods, namely, computer programs featuring footwear

equipment, and accessories for use online and in online virtual worlds

representations of footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use online and in online virtual worlds use in online virtual worlds; Downloadable virtual goods, namely, digital Retail store services in relation to virtual merchandise, namely, footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for

footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use in virtual environments created for entertainment Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line, non-downloadable virtual namely, footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for

use online; online retail store services in relation to virtual merchandise,

Footwear

Registered Registered

KEDS (New Design) KEDS (New Design) KEDS (New Design)

> United States of United States of United Kingdom

SR Holdings, LLC SR Holdings, LLC SR Holdings, LLC

85711959 85982757 1652355

Aug-24-2012 Aug-24-2012 Feb-15-2022

4905405 4660482 1652355

Feb-23-2016 Dec-23-2014 Feb-15-2022

25 25 9, 35, 41

Registered

accessories for use in online virtual worlds; Downloadable virtual goods, namely, digital representations in the nature of multimedia image files of Clothing, namely, socks

Downloadable virtual goods, namely, computer programs featuring footwear, footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and fashion accessories for use online and in online virtual worlds apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and fashion

accessories for use online; online retail store services featuring virtual merchandise, namely, footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and fashion accessories for use in online virtual worlds apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and fashion Retail store services featuring virtual merchandise, namely, footwear,

accessories for use in virtual environments created for entertainment footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and fashion Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line, non-downloadable virtual

KEDS (New Design)

United States of

SR Holdings, LLC

97258869

Feb-9-2022

9, 35, 41

Pending



KEDS (New Design)

WIPO

SR Holdings, LLC 1652355

Feb-15-2022

1652355

Feb-15-2022

9, 35, 41

Registered

KEDS (New Design)	KEDS	US KEDS & Design	PRO-KEDS & Design	WEAR YOURS	Wave Logo	SOFTERRA	Retro Keds Logo	Red & Blue Stripes Design	Red & Blue Stripes Design	Red & Blue Stripes Design	PRO-KEDS & Design	PRO-KEDS	PRO-KEDS	LADIES FIRST SINCE 1916	KEDS (stylized)
() (2)			PRO-Keds)					***	*************************************				Keds
United States of America	America	United States of America	United States of America	America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	America	America	America	United States of America
SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC	SR Holdings, LLC
86353854	863583853	86340983	75669551	90800768	88589141	90499717	97357009	76307252	72298648	85103928	85103905	90396078	75975082	87591810	71096939
Jul-31-2014	Jul-31-2014	Jul-18-2014	Mar-29-1999	Jun-29-2021	Aug-22-2019	Jan-30-2021	Apr-11-2022	Aug-29-2001	May-20-1968	Aug-10-2010	Aug-10-2010	Dec-19-2020	Dec-17-1993	Aug-31-2017	Jul-28-1916
5166789	5166788	5134067	2613028		6131813	6755644		2634812	867592	3914558	3914557	6509291	2001959	5929688	114848
Mar-21-2017	Mar-21-2017	Jan-31-2017	Aug-27-2002		Aug-18-2020	Jun-7-2022		Oct-15-2002	Apr-1-1969	Feb-1-2011	Feb-1-2011	Oct-5-2021	Sep-17-1996	Dec-10-2019	Jan-2-1917
18	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	35	25	ω	25
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
Backpacks; Change purses; Handbags; Tote bags; Wallets	Headwear; Scarves	Footwear	Footwear	Footwear	Footwear	Footbeds sold as an integral component of footwear	Footwear	Footwear	Shoes	Footwear	Footwear	On-line retail store services featuring footwear	Footwear	Cleaning preparations for shoes	RUBBER, LEATHER, AND FABRIC BOOTS AND SHOES

Downloadable virtual goods, namely, computer programs featuring footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use in online virtual worlds; Downloadable virtual goods, namely, digital representations of footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use online and in online virtual worlds

Retail store services featuring virtual merchandise, namely, footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use online; online retail store services featuring virtual merchandise, namely, footwear, spoarel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories

Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line, non-downloadable virtual footwear, apparel, bags, backpacks, eyewear, sports equipment, and accessories for use in virtual environments created for entertainment

TRADEMARK REEL: 007981 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 02/23/2023